
No. Name TEAM CL
GC
1

GT2
GC
2

GT1
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF RB2 TOTAL PLACE

71 Lapinš, Einars Artemida A 22 20 24 23 89 49 49 48 46 192 47 222.5 192 47 461.5 1
50 Turkopulis, Martins Purnavu Muiza A 22 18 25 20 85 50 49 48 48 195 47 212.5 195 47 454.5 2
14 Jurkus, Stasys Telše A 23 16 23 20 82 50 50 46 49 195 45 205.0 195 45 445.0 3
53 Gangis, Martins Purnavu Muiza A 23 15 19 22 79 50 50 43 47 190 48 197.5 190 48 435.5 4
15 Zykas, Tomas Telše A 21 19 20 21 81 48 49 49 42 188 44 202.5 188 44 434.5 5
52 Zandbergs, Janis Purnavu Muiza A 22 17 23 20 82 49 50 39 40 178 45 205.0 178 45 428.0 6
49 Didze, Kristaps Purnavu Muiza A 18 18 19 20 75 49 50 49 49 197 39 187.5 197 39 423.5 7
3 Kraujelis, Andrius Molėtai A 25 13 18 21 77 50 47 47 40 184 44 192.5 184 44 420.5 8
51 Baltalksnis, Matiss Purnavu Muiza A 20 16 23 18 77 49 40 50 47 186 42 192.5 186 42 420.5 8
47 Abukevičius, Petras Panevėžio medžiotojaiA 20 13 18 20 71 50 49 49 47 195 44 177.5 195 44 416.5 10
44 Raicevičius, Vilius Panevėžio medžiotojaiA 22 15 19 18 74 49 50 46 43 188 40 185.0 188 40 413.0 11
16 Norkus, Žygimantas Telše A 19 15 20 22 76 49 35 50 45 179 42 190.0 179 42 411.0 12
54 Lapinš, Uldis Purnavu Muiza A 21 15 20 20 76 40 49 50 34 173 47 190.0 173 47 410.0 13
25 Vaidilauskas, Rokas Kaunas A 21 12 20 18 71 49 49 48 39 185 47 177.5 185 47 409.5 14
29 Petrusin, Igor Kaunas A 20 14 19 14 67 48 48 50 41 187 46 167.5 187 46 400.5 15
36 Sujeta, Tomas Vilnius A 23 13 22 19 77 48 38 40 39 165 42 192.5 165 42 399.5 16
9 Pipiras, Dalius Debeikiai A 20 14 17 18 69 50 50 50 48 198 27 172.5 198 27 397.5 17
10 Viršilas, Vidmantas Debeikiai A 19 11 17 16 63 50 46 49 50 195 41 157.5 195 41 393.5 18
2 Andrukonis, Virgilijus Molėtai A 19 13 17 19 68 40 45 44 45 174 34 170.0 174 34 378.0 19
8 Murnikovas, Ruslanas Debeikiai A 17 8 17 17 59 48 50 50 35 183 45 147.5 183 45 375.5 20
33 Mikolojūnas, Kęstutis Vilnius A 24 12 17 19 72 39 48 21 37 145 31 180.0 145 31 356.0 21
70 Bendžius, Ramūnas 0 A 12 8 14 13 47 50 49 49 36 184 45 117.5 184 45 346.5 22
45 Kvedaravičius, Kęstutis Panevėžio medžiotojaiA 21 8 19 10 58 48 34 47 33 162 31 145.0 162 31 338.0 23
34 Merkys, Audrius Vilnius A 22 11 17 20 70 50 27 37 13 127 34 175.0 127 34 336.0 24
1 Čereška, Arvydas Molėtai A 18 8 16 14 56 44 40 39 37 160 29 140.0 160 29 329.0 25
69 Aleksiūnas, Antanas 0 A 21 16 20 20 77 24 4 36 18 82 18 192.5 82 18 292.5 26
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COMBINED GAME GROUP A RESULTS

Shooter Shotgun Riffle Combi



No. Name TEAM CL
GC
1

GT2
GC
2

GT1
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB1 SG RF RB TOTAL PLACE

6 Žižys, Mindaugas Molėtai B 22 15 21 20 78 47 46 50 34 177 46 195.0 177 46 418.0 1

5 Maselis, Domas Molėtai B 17 17 22 18 74 50 43 49 42 184 37 185.0 184 37 406.0 2

26 Tamošiūnas, Mindaugas Kaunas B 20 15 19 15 69 50 49 49 46 194 39 172.5 194 39 405.5 3

46 Dabožinskas, Gytis Panevėžio medžiotojaiB 20 13 21 18 72 50 35 43 38 166 44 180.0 166 44 390.0 4

11 Stuglys, Raimundas Debeikiai B 19 13 13 16 61 50 50 50 45 195 42 152.5 195 42 389.5 5

13 Toliautas, Andrius Telše B 18 14 17 20 69 50 47 48 36 181 36 172.5 181 36 389.5 5

28 Paulavičius, Mantas Kaunas B 22 9 21 21 73 50 37 46 36 169 37 182.5 169 37 388.5 7

66 Bereznočenko, Virgilijus 0 B 20 14 19 17 70 39 41 43 41 164 47 175.0 164 47 386.0 8

4 Ramonas, Tautvydas Molėtai B 22 13 21 19 75 48 25 32 43 148 39 187.5 148 39 374.5 9

43 Paškonis, Julius Panevėžio medžiotojaiB 18 13 16 15 62 50 50 48 37 185 31 155.0 185 31 371.0 10

32 Pečiulis, Paulius Vilnius B 24 7 21 9 61 49 44 48 32 173 39 152.5 173 39 364.5 11

17 Pundzius, Artūras Telše B 15 16 21 17 69 44 25 46 27 142 44 172.5 142 44 358.5 12

12 Želnys, Vidmantas Debeikiai B 16 11 13 10 50 49 49 50 47 195 36 125.0 195 36 356.0 13

65 Vilimas, Jaunius 0 B 19 7 17 17 60 39 40 45 36 160 39 150.0 160 39 349.0 14

23 Petrulis, Ramūnas Telše II B 22 13 14 19 68 47 22 45 19 133 45 170.0 133 45 348.0 15

30 Lapinskas, Vidmantas Kaunas B 16 11 16 12 55 48 50 46 33 177 33 137.5 177 33 347.5 16

58 Prichodko, Andrius Anykščiai B 13 8 10 7 38 46 48 50 36 180 33 95.0 180 33 308.0 17

31 Rimka, Darius Vilnius B 24 16 19 16 75 30 27 34 9 100 16 187.5 100 16 303.5 18

59 Puzinas, Edvinas Anykščiai B 13 3 15 13 44 44 48 32 14 138 34 110.0 138 34 282.0 19
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COMBINED GAME GROUP B RESULTS

Shooter Shotgun Riffle Combi



No. Name TEAM CL
GC
1

GT2
GC
2

GT2
1

SG 
SUM

D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF RB2 TOTAL PLACE

7 Milys, Dainius Debeikiai C 21 12 19 17 69 49 49 41 45 184 32 172.5 184 32 388.5 1
24 Kreišmontas, Dalius Telše II C 19 13 17 19 68 47 47 46 43 183 35 170.0 183 35 388.0 2
21 Bugys, Tomas Telše II C 19 16 14 22 71 47 49 48 19 163 31 177.5 163 31 371.5 3
63 Šimanauskas, Nedas 0 C 24 10 19 18 71 44 29 50 32 155 33 177.5 155 33 365.5 4
60 Ragauskas, Andrius Anykščiai C 16 13 12 17 58 46 47 49 42 184 35 145.0 184 35 364.0 5
35 Juknevičius, Tautvydas Vilnius C 17 15 15 20 67 47 47 42 33 169 27 167.5 169 27 363.5 6
18 Šlentneris, Ramūnas Telše C 22 17 18 21 78 49 23 49 32 153 14 195.0 153 14 362.0 7
42 Abromavičius, Almantas EHUNT šaudymo centrasC 21 10 19 20 70 37 44 41 17 139 33 175.0 139 33 347.0 8
56 Augustinavičius, Marius Mažeikiai C 17 8 16 16 57 47 41 46 27 161 42 142.5 161 42 345.5 9
20 Urbonas, Žilvinas Telše II C 18 19 19 17 73 48 24 41 27 140 18 182.5 140 18 340.5 10
64 Blažys, Česlovas 0 C 16 6 18 20 60 49 50 28 31 158 32 150.0 158 32 340.0 11
19 Rapalis, Paulius Telše II C 11 6 15 16 48 48 40 48 38 174 40 120.0 174 40 334.0 12
22 Bugys, Donatas Telše II C 13 15 20 18 66 41 37 37 10 125 37 165.0 125 37 327.0 13
57 Gaižauskas, Virgilijus Mažeikiai C 15 6 16 15 52 40 47 45 25 157 35 130.0 157 35 322.0 14
67 Misevičius, Andrius 0 C 17 12 21 21 71 47 15 46 9 117 27 177.5 117 27 321.5 15
62 Marcinkevičius, Domantas 0 C 14 4 15 16 49 45 30 44 31 150 47 122.5 150 47 319.5 16
72 Kalvaitis, Tomas 0 C 19 9 17 15 60 30 26 46 26 128 40 150.0 128 40 318.0 17
40 Mikulėnas, Gintautas EHUNT šaudymo centrasC 14 12 14 16 56 50 19 45 28 142 23 140.0 142 23 305.0 18
27 Stanislovaitytė, Gabija Kaunas C 20 12 20 12 64 39 23 19 29 110 34 160.0 110 34 304.0 19
48 Klivickas, Darius Panevėžio medžiotojaiC 18 11 7 21 57 48 18 21 28 115 40 142.5 115 40 297.5 20
55 Sukuris, Mindaugas Mažeikiai C 9 10 13 8 40 40 36 32 45 153 22 100.0 153 22 275.0 21
41 Jurgeliavičius, Mindaugas EHUNT šaudymo centrasC 10 12 14 23 59 29 22 23 26 100 27 147.5 100 27 274.5 22
38 Galadij, Vitalij EHUNT šaudymo centrasC 14 11 10 16 51 45 30 30 9 114 23 127.5 114 23 264.5 23
61 Pėželis, Mantas 0 C 13 11 15 16 55 39 0 35 18 92 19 137.5 92 19 248.5 24
37 Junda, Andrejus EHUNT šaudymo centrasC 6 10 9 11 36 39 24 39 18 120 14 90.0 120 14 224.0 25
39 Tumas, Karolis EHUNT šaudymo centrasC 10 4 12 11 37 42 9 19 24 94 22 92.5 94 22 208.5 26
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COMBINED GAME GROUP C RESULTS

Shooter Shotgun Riffle Combi



TEAM No. Name Class GC1 GT2 GC2 GT1
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF1 RB SUM TOTAL PLACE

Telše 14 Jurkus, Stasys A 23 16 23 20 82 50 50 46 49 195 45 205 195 45 445.0

15 Zykas, Tomas A 21 19 20 21 81 48 49 49 42 188 44 202.5 188 44 434.5

16 Norkus, Žygimantas A 19 15 20 22 76 49 35 50 45 179 42 190 179 42 411.0

13 Toliautas, Andrius B 18 14 17 20 69 50 47 48 36 181 36 172.5 181 36 389.5

18 Šlentneris, Ramūnas C 22 17 18 21 78 49 23 49 32 153 14 195 153 14 362.0

17 Pundzius, Artūras B 15 16 21 17 69 44 25 46 27 142 44 172.5 142 44 358.5

Molėtai 3 Kraujelis, Andrius A 25 13 18 21 77 50 47 47 40 184 44 192.5 184 44 420.5

6 Žižys, Mindaugas B 22 15 21 20 78 47 46 50 34 177 46 195 177 46 418.0

5 Maselis, Domas B 17 17 22 18 74 50 43 49 42 184 37 185 184 37 406.0

2 Andrukonis, Virgilijus A 19 13 17 19 68 40 45 44 45 174 34 170 174 34 378.0

4 Ramonas, Tautvydas B 22 13 21 19 75 48 25 32 43 148 39 187.5 148 39 374.5

1 Čereška, Arvydas A 18 8 16 14 56 44 40 39 37 160 29 140 160 29 329.0

Kaunas 25 Vaidilauskas, Rokas A 21 12 20 18 71 49 49 48 39 185 47 177.5 185 47 409.5

26 Tamošiūnas, Mindaugas B 20 15 19 15 69 50 49 49 46 194 39 172.5 194 39 405.5

29 Petrusin, Igor A 20 14 19 14 67 48 48 50 41 187 46 167.5 187 46 400.5

28 Paulavičius, Mantas B 22 9 21 21 73 50 37 46 36 169 37 182.5 169 37 388.5

30 Lapinskas, Vidmantas B 16 11 16 12 55 48 50 46 33 177 33 137.5 177 33 347.5

27 Stanislovaitytė, Gabija C 20 12 20 12 64 39 23 19 29 110 34 160 110 34 304.0

Debeikiai 9 Pipiras, Dalius A 20 14 17 18 69 50 50 50 48 198 27 172.5 198 27 397.5

10 Viršilas, Vidmantas A 19 11 17 16 63 50 46 49 50 195 41 157.5 195 41 393.5

11 Stuglys, Raimundas B 19 13 13 16 61 50 50 50 45 195 42 152.5 195 42 389.5

7 Milys, Dainius C 21 12 19 17 69 49 49 41 45 184 32 172.5 184 32 388.5

8 Murnikovas, Ruslanas A 17 8 17 17 59 48 50 50 35 183 45 147.5 183 45 375.5

12 Želnys, Vidmantas B 16 11 13 10 50 49 49 50 47 195 36 125 195 36 356.0

1952 3

1945 4

2042 1

1997 2
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RESULTS BY TEAMS (by 5 best shooters results)

Team Shotgun Riffle Combi



TEAM No. Name Class GC1 GT2 GC2 GT1
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF1 RB SUM TOTAL PLACE

LKMŠF varžybų II etapas EHUNT ŠAUDYMO CENTRAS
2023 Balandžio 15d. Švenčionių r.

RESULTS BY TEAMS (by 5 best shooters results)

Team Shotgun Riffle Combi

Panevėžio medžiotojai 47 Abukevičius, Petras A 20 13 18 20 71 50 49 49 47 195 44 177.5 195 44 416.5

44 Raicevičius, Vilius A 22 15 19 18 74 49 50 46 43 188 40 185 188 40 413.0

46 Dabožinskas, Gytis B 20 13 21 18 72 50 35 43 38 166 44 180 166 44 390.0

43 Paškonis, Julius B 18 13 16 15 62 50 50 48 37 185 31 155 185 31 371.0

45 Kvedaravičius, Kęstutis A 21 8 19 10 58 48 34 47 33 162 31 145 162 31 338.0

48 Klivickas, Darius C 18 11 7 21 57 48 18 21 28 115 40 142.5 115 40 297.5

Vilnius 36 Sujeta, Tomas A 23 13 22 19 77 48 38 40 39 165 42 192.5 165 42 399.5

32 Pečiulis, Paulius B 24 7 21 9 61 49 44 48 32 173 39 152.5 173 39 364.5

35 Juknevičius, Tautvydas C 17 15 15 20 67 47 47 42 33 169 27 167.5 169 27 363.5

33 Mikolojūnas, Kęstutis A 24 12 17 19 72 39 48 21 37 145 31 180 145 31 356.0

34 Merkys, Audrius A 22 11 17 20 70 50 27 37 13 127 34 175 127 34 336.0

31 Rimka, Darius B 24 16 19 16 75 30 27 34 9 100 16 187.5 100 16 303.5

Telše II 24 Kreišmontas, Dalius C 19 13 17 19 68 47 47 46 43 183 35 170 183 35 388.0

21 Bugys, Tomas C 19 16 14 22 71 47 49 48 19 163 31 177.5 163 31 371.5

23 Petrulis, Ramūnas B 22 13 14 19 68 47 22 45 19 133 45 170 133 45 348.0

20 Urbonas, Žilvinas C 18 19 19 17 73 48 24 41 27 140 18 182.5 140 18 340.5

19 Rapalis, Paulius C 11 6 15 16 48 48 40 48 38 174 40 120 174 40 334.0

22 Bugys, Donatas C 13 15 20 18 66 41 37 37 10 125 37 165 125 37 327.0

Mažeikai/Anykščiai 60 Ragauskas, Andrius C 16 13 12 17 58 46 47 49 42 184 35 145 184 35 364.0

56 Augustinavičius, Marius C 17 8 16 16 57 47 41 46 27 161 42 142.5 161 42 345.5

57 Gaižauskas, Virgilijus C 15 6 16 15 52 40 47 45 25 157 35 130 157 35 322.0

58 Prichodko, Andrius B 13 8 10 7 38 46 48 50 36 180 33 95 180 33 308.0

59 Puzinas, Edvinas B 13 3 15 13 44 44 48 32 14 138 34 110 138 34 282.0

55 Sukuris, Mindaugas C 9 10 13 8 40 40 36 32 45 153 22 100 153 22 275.0

1820 6

1782 7

1622 8

1929 5



TEAM No. Name Class GC1 GT2 GC2 GT1
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF1 RB SUM TOTAL PLACE

LKMŠF varžybų II etapas EHUNT ŠAUDYMO CENTRAS
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RESULTS BY TEAMS (by 5 best shooters results)

Team Shotgun Riffle Combi

EHUNT 42 Abromavičius, Almantas C 21 10 19 20 70 37 44 41 17 139 33 175 139 33 347.0

40 Mikulėnas, Gintautas C 14 12 14 16 56 50 19 45 28 142 23 140 142 23 305.0

41 Jurgeliavičius, Mindaugas C 10 12 14 23 59 29 22 23 26 100 27 147.5 100 27 274.5

38 Galadij, Vitalij C 14 11 10 16 51 45 30 30 9 114 23 127.5 114 23 264.5

37 Junda, Andrejus C 6 10 9 11 36 39 24 39 18 120 14 90 120 14 224.0

39 Tumas, Karolis C 10 4 12 11 37 42 9 19 24 94 22 92.5 94 22 208.5

1415 9


